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LABORA ET DISCE

Parent Council
— 8th March 2023

Ambition Respect - Community Responsibility



Largs Academy Parent/Carer Calendar — Session 2022/23

Pupil Term Dates

Reports and Parents’ Meetings

Key Dates / Key Events

Main Contacts

Term 1 starts:

Thursday 18 August 2022
Holiday:

Monday 19 September 2022
Term 1 ends:

Friday 14 October 2022

Term 2 starts:

Monday 24 October 2022

Holiday:

Friday 18 November 2022 - Tuesday
22 November 2022 inclusive

Term 2 ends:

Friday 23 December 2022

Term 3 starts:

Monday 9 January 2023

Holiday:

Friday 10 February 2023 - Tuesday 14
February 2023 inclusive

Term 3 ends:

Friday 31 March 2023

Term 4 starts:

Monday 17 April 2023

Holiday:

Monday 1 May 2023

Holiday:

Monday 29 May 2023 & Tuesday 30
May 2023

Term 4 ends:

Wednesday 28 June 2023

51

Tracking Report 1: Mon 10 October 2022
Tracking Report 2: Wed 18 January 2023
Tracking Report 3: Thurs 27 April 2023
Parents’ Meeting 1: Year Team 121s in term 2
Parents’ Meeting 2: Wed 18" January 2023

52

Tracking Report 1: Mon 10 October 2022
Tracking Report 2: Wed 18 January 2023
Tracking Report 3: Thurs 27 April 2023
Parents’ Meeting 1: Wed 12 October 2022
Parents’ Meeting 2: Tues 7" February 2023

53

Tracking Report 1: Mon 10 October 2022
Tracking Report 2: Wed 18 January 2023
Tracking Report 3: Thurs 27 April 2023
Parents’ Meeting 1: Tues 27 September 2022
Parents’ Meeting 2: Man 20" February 2023

54-56

Tracking Report 1: Thurs 29 September 2022
Tracking Report 2: Tue 15 November 2022

55/56 Tracking Repaort 3: Fri 3 February 2023

54 Tracking Report 3: Wed 15 February 2023
54-56 Tracking Report 4: Thurs 30 March 2023

54 Parents” Meeting 1: Wed 14 Dec 2022

55/56 Parents’ Meeting 1:Wed 16 November 2022
54-56 Parents’ Meeting 2: Tues 14 Feb 2023

Parents’ Meetings will be virtual. Info will be
issued before each meeting.

Celebration of Success and Prize
Giving:

Wed 14 September 2022

BGE - 2pm-3:30pm

Senior Phase - 6pm-7:30pm

UCAS Info Evening:
Thurs 22 September 2022

Christmas Concert:
Tues 20 December 2022

Higher & Advanced Higher Prelims:
Thurs 1 December 2022 - Mon 19
December 2022

National 5 Prelims:

Thurs 12 January 2023 - Mon 30
lanuary 2023

SQA Examinations:

Tues 25 April 2023 - Wed 31 May
2023

Options and Careers Fayre:
Thurs 16 Feb

51-53 Timetable Change:
Tues 2 May 2023

54-55 Timetable Change:
Thurs 1 June 2023

S6 Graduation:
Wednesday 7 June 2023

School Show:
Sunday 18 June 2023 to Wednesday
21 June 2023

Head Teacher:
Mr Doherty

51 Year Head:

Mrs McTaggart

51 Pastoral PT:
Mr Trainer

52 Year Head:
Mr Wilson
52 Pastoral PT:
Miss Griffiths

53 Year Head:
Mrs Gilmour
53 Pastoral PT:
Mr Sinclair

54 Year Head:
Ms Gall
54 Pastoral PT:
Mr McCoy

55 Year Head:
Mr Frew
S5 Pastoral PT:
Mrs Mcllroy

56 Year Head:
Mrs McClelland
56 Pastoral PT:

Mrs Furey-McKenna

School contact:
largs@ea.n-
ayrshire.sch.uk
01475 687 687




Year Group

$1-S3

Date

18t January 2023
31st January

S1 - S3 Tracking Report Issued
S5 — S6 Reports Issued

7t February

S2 Parents’ Evening

7t February

Virtual Parents’ Information Evening 6.30pm to 7.00pm

7th February

S2 Option Form Issued and Assembly

14t February

$4-S6 Parents Evening Virtual (In-service Day)

15t February

S4 Reports Issued

16" February

Careers Fayre

Wb 13th February
(13t Holiday, 14t In-service
Day)

S2 Pupil/Parent Interview on Parent Booking, options inputted live into
Seemis.
2x PTPS, 2x YH, 2x PS Teachers

15t February

S4/S5 Option Form issued and Assembly

15t February

Virtual Parents’ Information Evening 6.30pm to 7.00pm

Wb 20t February

S5 Pupil/Parent Interview on Parent Booking, options inputted live into
Seemis.
3x PTPS, 2x YH, 1x PS Teacher

20" February

Option Form and Assembly

20" February

S3 Parents’ Evening Virtual

20th February

Virtual Parents’ Information Evening 6.30pm to 7.00pm

Wb 27t February

S4 Pupil/Parent Interview on Parent Booking, options inputted live into
Seemis.
3x PTPS, 2x YH, 1x PS Teacher

Wb 6t March

S3 Pupil/Parent Interview on Parent Booking, options inputted live into
Seemis.
3x PTPS, 2x YH, 1x PS Teacher




Quick updates:

Industrial Action Members of all unions are being balloted with a closing date of this
Friday.

Options and Supported Study  The options process will be complete for all pupils by Friday.
SQA study leave begins on April 24t until May 315t
We will change TT for BGE on Tues 2" of May.

Senior Phase study offer:

Virtual sessions via Teams over the Easter fortnight

2 days of workshops and drop-ins with teachers in school (Tues
11t April for N5 and Wed 12t April for H and AH)
Masterclasses with a staff member two days / evening before
exams




23, 249 parents responded t

Building Strong
Relationships

s treated respectfulh

that they are treated

reac
address bullying b

structure (PT Pastoral/Guadan

Areas for development and suggested next steps:
A minority of parents reported that they have
nd still feel tha ey have a specif
the

| Head

meeting next sesson
tain the Hexadl

A High-Quality

S Learning & Teaching

Almost all (95%) believe that leaming and teaching at Largs
Academy = hagh guality and that the ligh expectat

assroom. Almost all (90%) beleve that thewr child is

hallenged = their learnng and most (85%

Common strengths identified from the comments:
Positive leaming environment in the s
Work ethic and attitude

of subjects t

Debeve that learmng 1S

sizeable minor

You Said... We Did...
Several parents
nework and difficy
undertake
reate a homewor

to monstor h

Developing Skills
for Life & Work

Areas for development and ideas:
Reintroduce more excur

More




